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10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.

16.
17.

18.

19.

20.
21.
22.

23.
24.

Position

Battalion Chief
Battalion Chief
Fire Captain
Battalion Chief
Battalion Chief
Battalion Chief
Battalion Chief
Fire Chief

Battalion Chief
Battalion Chief
Battalion Chief
Battalion Chief
General Manager
Paramedic

Division Chief

Paramedic

Firefighter Captain

Firefighter Paramedic

Firefighter Battalion Chief

Emt
Battalion Chief
Fire Chief/Gm

Public Information Officer

Chief Plant Operator

Other Positions Held Special District

Chester Public Utility District
Chester Public Utility District
Chester Public Utility District
Chester Public Utility District
Chester Public Utility District
Chester Public Utility District
Chester Public Utility District

Peninsula Fire Protection
District

Chester Public Utility District
Chester Public Utility District
Chester Public Utility District
Chester Public Utility District
Chester Public Utility District
Chester Public Utility District

Beckwourth Fire Protection
District

Chester Public Utility District

Peninsula Fire Protection
District

Peninsula Fire Protection
District

Peninsula Fire Protection
District

Chester Public Utility District
Chester Public Utility District

West Almanor Community
Services District

Chester Public Utility District

Indian Valley Community
Services District

Department

Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire

Peninsula Fire
Protection District

Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Administrative
Fire

Fire

Fire
Peninsula Fire
Protection District

Peninsula Fire
Protection District

Peninsula Fire
Protection District

Fire
Fire

West Almanor Csd

Administrative

Water

Total Wages

$139,630
$136,350
$129,959
$122,091
$114,648
$113,735
$112,120
$111,978

$109,910
$108,920
$107,393
$107,008
$104,426
$103,016
$102,285

$98,798
$90,334

$89,549

$89,446

$84,968
$83,937
$80,814

$78,956
$76,413

Total Retirement
& Health
Contribution

$0
$0
$29,172
$0
$29,831
$30,056
$0
$56,458

$0
$0
$0
$0
$26,522
$30,056
$0

$28,835
$29,636

$23,400

$30,455

$28,859
$0
$44,603

$23,398
$9,000



25.

26.
27.
28.
29.
30.

31.

32.

33.
34.

35.

36.

37.
38.
39.
40.

41.

42.
43.
44,
45.

46.

47.

Operator 1

Battalion Chief
Fire Chief
Battalion Chief
Emt

Firefighter Paramedic

Firefighter Emergency Medical
Technician

Captain

Lead Supervisor

Firefighter Paramedic

Firefighter

Firefighter Emergency Medical
Technician

Battalion Chief
Clerical
Field Supervisor

Facilities Manager

Operations And Maintenance
Manager

Battalion Chief
Battalion Chief
Battalion Chief

Firefighter Emergency Medical
Technician

Firefighter Emergency Medical
Technician

Battalion Chief

Gold Mountain Community
Services District

Chester Public Utility District
Quincy Fire Protection District
Chester Public Utility District
Chester Public Utility District

Peninsula Fire Protection
District

Peninsula Fire Protection
District

Beckwourth Fire Protection
District

Chester Public Utility District

Peninsula Fire Protection
District

Beckwourth Fire Protection
District

Peninsula Fire Protection
District

Chester Public Utility District
Chester Public Utility District
Chester Public Utility District

Plumas Eureka Community
Services District

Plumas Eureka Community
Services District

Chester Public Utility District
Chester Public Utility District
Chester Public Utility District

Peninsula Fire Protection
District

Peninsula Fire Protection
District

Chester Public Utility District

Water & Sewer
Operations

Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire

Peninsula Fire
Protection District

Peninsula Fire
Protection District

Fire

Water Sewer Utility

Peninsula Fire
Protection District

Fire

Peninsula Fire
Protection District

Fire
Administrative
Water Sewer Utility

Operations

Operations

Fire

Fire

Fire

Peninsula Fire
Protection District

Peninsula Fire
Protection District

Fire

$76,306

$73,256
$70,029
$66,690
$66,166
$65,107

$63,834

$62,697

$62,516
$61,351

$61,099

$61,096

$60,405
$60,254
$59,392
$59,369

$58,269

$57,570
$56,536
$56,497
$55,172

$54,718

$51,669

$0

$0
$7,495
$0

$0
$11,860

$19,808

$0

$29,406
$19,172

$0

$19,089

$0
$22,331
$12,902
$24,465

$24,106

$0
$0
$0
$0

$26,039

$0



48.

49,

50.
51.
52.

53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.

59.

60.

61.
62.

63.
64.

65.

66.
67.

68.

69.
70.
71.

General Manager

Office Administrator

Battalion Chief
Battalion Chief

Firefighter Paramedic

Maintenance

Battalion Chief
Battalion Chief
Battalion Chief
Battalion Chief

Firefighter Emergency Medical
Technician

Water Operator

Administrative Assistant

Battalion Chief

Interim General Manager

Battalion Chief
Office Manager/Board Clerk

Firefighter Emergency Medical
Technician

Battalion Chief

Firefighter Emergency Medical
Technician

General Manager

Battalion Chief
Battalion Chief
Fire Fighter

Indian Valley Community
Services District

Gold Mountain Community
Services District

Chester Public Utility District
Chester Public Utility District

Peninsula Fire Protection
District

Quincy Fire Protection District
Chester Public Utility District
Chester Public Utility District
Chester Public Utility District
Chester Public Utility District

Peninsula Fire Protection
District

Indian Valley Community
Services District

Peninsula Fire Protection
District

Chester Public Utility District

Plumas Eureka Community
Services District

Chester Public Utility District

Indian Valley Community
Services District

Peninsula Fire Protection
District

Chester Public Utility District

Peninsula Fire Protection
District

Gold Mountain Community
Services District

Chester Public Utility District
Chester Public Utility District
Chester Public Utility District

Administration

Administration

Fire
Fire

Peninsula Fire
Protection District

Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire

Peninsula Fire
Protection District

Water

Peninsula Fire
Protection District

Fire

Administration

Fire

Administration

Peninsula Fire
Protection District

Fire

Peninsula Fire
Protection District

Administration

Fire
Fire

Fire

$51,540

$51,240

$50,979
$50,307
$50,238

$48,880
$48,508
$47,971
$47,818
$47,619
$45,608

$45,319

$44,914

$44,263
$43,470

$43,315
$42,913

$42,610

$42,363
$41,215

$40,372

$39,108
$38,804
$38,734

$1,000

$0

$0
$0
$14,184

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$8,000

$22,885

$0
$0

$0
$8,000

$0

$0
$0

$0

$0
$0
$0



72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.

87.
88.

89.
90.
91.

92.
93.
94.

95.
96.
97.

98.

Battalion Chief
Battalion Chief
Battalion Chief
Battalion Chief
Battalion Chief
Operator
Battalion Chief
Battalion Chief
Battalion Chief
Battalion Chief
Battalion Chief
Battalion Chief
Admin Sec
Battalion Chief
Chief

Battalion Chief

Firefighter Paramedic

Operator
Battalion Chief

Administrative Manager

Part-Time
Battalion Chief

Firefighter Emergency Medical
Technician

Battalion Chief
Battalion Chief

Meter Reader/Receptionist

Firefighter

Chester Public Utility District
Chester Public Utility District
Chester Public Utility District
Chester Public Utility District
Chester Public Utility District
Chester Public Utility District
Chester Public Utility District
Chester Public Utility District
Chester Public Utility District
Chester Public Utility District
Chester Public Utility District
Chester Public Utility District
Quincy Fire Protection District
Chester Public Utility District

Beckwourth Fire Protection
District

Chester Public Utility District

Peninsula Fire Protection
District

Chester Public Utility District
Chester Public Utility District

Plumas Eureka Community
Services District

Graeagle Fire Protection District

Chester Public Utility District

Peninsula Fire Protection
District

Chester Public Utility District
Chester Public Utility District

Indian Valley Community
Services District

Beckwourth Fire Protection
District

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Water Sewer Utility
Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire
Administrative

Fire

Fire

Peninsula Fire
Protection District

Water Sewer Utility
Fire

Administration

Fire Chief
Fire

Peninsula Fire
Protection District

Fire
Fire

Administration

Fire

$37,797
$37,478
$37,373
$37,294
$37,082
$36,936
$35,873
$35,565
$34,531
$34,473
$33,168
$33,136
$32,344
$32,334
$32,033

$31,884
$31,880

$31,299
$30,107
$30,053

$29,885
$29,827
$29,566

$29,551
$28,529
$28,527

$27,261

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$15,084
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$12,228
$0

$0
$4,735

$6,318
$0
$17,995

$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$8,000

$0



99.

100.

Captain

Battalion Chief

Beckwourth Fire Protection
District

Chester Public Utility District

Fire

Fire

$26,497

$26,412

$0

$0



