	Position	Other Positions Held	Special District	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
1.	Battalion Chief		Chester Public Utility District	Fire	\$139,630	\$0
2.	Battalion Chief		Chester Public Utility District	Fire	\$136,350	\$0
3.	Fire Captain		Chester Public Utility District	Fire	\$129,959	\$29,172
4.	Battalion Chief		Chester Public Utility District	Fire	\$122,091	\$0
5.	Battalion Chief		Chester Public Utility District	Fire	\$114,648	\$29,831
6.	Battalion Chief		Chester Public Utility District	Fire	\$113,735	\$30,056
7.	Battalion Chief		Chester Public Utility District	Fire	\$112,120	\$0
8.	Fire Chief		Peninsula Fire Protection District	Peninsula Fire Protection District	\$111,978	\$56,458
9.	Battalion Chief		Chester Public Utility District	Fire	\$109,910	\$0
10.	Battalion Chief		Chester Public Utility District	Fire	\$108,920	\$0
11.	Battalion Chief		Chester Public Utility District	Fire	\$107,393	\$0
12.	Battalion Chief		Chester Public Utility District	Fire	\$107,008	\$0
13.	General Manager		Chester Public Utility District	Administrative	\$104,426	\$26,522
14.	Paramedic		Chester Public Utility District	Fire	\$103,016	\$30,056
15.	Division Chief		Beckwourth Fire Protection District	Fire	\$102,285	\$0
16.	Paramedic		Chester Public Utility District	Fire	\$98,798	\$28,835
17.	Firefighter Captain		Peninsula Fire Protection District	Peninsula Fire Protection District	\$90,334	\$29,636
18.	Firefighter Paramedic		Peninsula Fire Protection District	Peninsula Fire Protection District	\$89,549	\$23,400
19.	Firefighter Battalion Chief		Peninsula Fire Protection District	Peninsula Fire Protection District	\$89,446	\$30,455
20.	Emt		Chester Public Utility District	Fire	\$84,968	\$28,859
21.	Battalion Chief		Chester Public Utility District	Fire	\$83,937	\$0
22.	Fire Chief/Gm		West Almanor Community Services District	West Almanor Csd	\$80,814	\$44,603
23.	Public Information Officer		Chester Public Utility District	Administrative	\$78,956	\$23,398
24.	Chief Plant Operator		Indian Valley Community Services District	Water	\$76,413	\$9,000

25.	Operator 1	Gold Mountain Community Services District	Water & Sewer Operations	\$76,306	\$0
26.	Battalion Chief	Chester Public Utility District	Fire	\$73,256	\$0
27.	Fire Chief	Quincy Fire Protection District	Fire	\$70,029	\$7,495
28.	Battalion Chief	Chester Public Utility District	Fire	\$66,690	\$0
29.	Emt	Chester Public Utility District	Fire	\$66,166	\$0
30.	Firefighter Paramedic	Peninsula Fire Protection District	Peninsula Fire Protection District	\$65,107	\$11,860
31.	Firefighter Emergency Medical Technician	Peninsula Fire Protection District	Peninsula Fire Protection District	\$63,834	\$19,808
32.	Captain	Beckwourth Fire Protection District	Fire	\$62,697	\$0
33.	Lead Supervisor	Chester Public Utility District	Water Sewer Utility	\$62,516	\$29,406
34.	Firefighter Paramedic	Peninsula Fire Protection District	Peninsula Fire Protection District	\$61,351	\$19,172
35.	Firefighter	Beckwourth Fire Protection District	Fire	\$61,099	\$0
36.	Firefighter Emergency Medical Technician	Peninsula Fire Protection District	Peninsula Fire Protection District	\$61,096	\$19,089
37.	Battalion Chief	Chester Public Utility District	Fire	\$60,405	\$0
38.	Clerical	Chester Public Utility District	Administrative	\$60,254	\$22,331
39.	Field Supervisor	Chester Public Utility District	Water Sewer Utility	\$59,392	\$12,902
40.	Facilities Manager	Plumas Eureka Community Services District	Operations	\$59,369	\$24,465
41.	Operations And Maintenance Manager	Plumas Eureka Community Services District	Operations	\$58,269	\$24,106
42.	Battalion Chief	Chester Public Utility District	Fire	\$57,570	\$0
43.	Battalion Chief	Chester Public Utility District	Fire	\$56,536	\$0
44.	Battalion Chief	Chester Public Utility District	Fire	\$56,497	\$0
45.	Firefighter Emergency Medical Technician	Peninsula Fire Protection District	Peninsula Fire Protection District	\$55,172	\$0
46.	Firefighter Emergency Medical Technician	Peninsula Fire Protection District	Peninsula Fire Protection District	\$54,718	\$26,039
47.	Battalion Chief	Chester Public Utility District	Fire	\$51,669	\$0

48.	General Manager	Indian Valley Community Services District	Administration	\$51,540	\$1,000
49.	Office Administrator	Gold Mountain Community Services District	Administration	\$51,240	\$0
50.	Battalion Chief	Chester Public Utility District	Fire	\$50,979	\$0
51.	Battalion Chief	Chester Public Utility District	Fire	\$50,307	\$0
52.	Firefighter Paramedic	Peninsula Fire Protection District	Peninsula Fire Protection District	\$50,238	\$14,184
53.	Maintenance	Quincy Fire Protection District	Fire	\$48,880	\$0
54.	Battalion Chief	Chester Public Utility District	Fire	\$48,508	\$0
55.	Battalion Chief	Chester Public Utility District	Fire	\$47,971	\$0
56.	Battalion Chief	Chester Public Utility District	Fire	\$47,818	\$0
57.	Battalion Chief	Chester Public Utility District	Fire	\$47,619	\$0
58.	Firefighter Emergency Medical Technician	Peninsula Fire Protection District	Peninsula Fire Protection District	\$45,608	\$0
59.	Water Operator	Indian Valley Community Services District	Water	\$45,319	\$8,000
60.	Administrative Assistant	Peninsula Fire Protection District	Peninsula Fire Protection District	\$44,914	\$22,885
61.	Battalion Chief	Chester Public Utility District	Fire	\$44,263	\$0
62.	Interim General Manager	Plumas Eureka Community Services District	Administration	\$43,470	\$0
63.	Battalion Chief	Chester Public Utility District	Fire	\$43,315	\$0
64.	Office Manager/Board Clerk	Indian Valley Community Services District	Administration	\$42,913	\$8,000
65.	Firefighter Emergency Medical Technician	Peninsula Fire Protection District	Peninsula Fire Protection District	\$42,610	\$0
66.	Battalion Chief	Chester Public Utility District	Fire	\$42,363	\$0
67.	Firefighter Emergency Medical Technician	Peninsula Fire Protection District	Peninsula Fire Protection District	\$41,215	\$0
68.	General Manager	Gold Mountain Community Services District	Administration	\$40,372	\$0
69.	Battalion Chief	Chester Public Utility District	Fire	\$39,108	\$0
70.	Battalion Chief	Chester Public Utility District	Fire	\$38,804	\$0
71.	Fire Fighter	Chester Public Utility District	Fire	\$38,734	\$0

72.	Battalion Chief	Chester Public Utility District	Fire	\$37,797	\$0
73.	Battalion Chief	Chester Public Utility District	Fire	\$37,478	\$0
74.	Battalion Chief	Chester Public Utility District	Fire	\$37,373	\$0
75.	Battalion Chief	Chester Public Utility District	Fire	\$37,294	\$0
76.	Battalion Chief	Chester Public Utility District	Fire	\$37,082	\$0
77.	Operator	Chester Public Utility District	Water Sewer Utility	\$36,936	\$15,084
78.	Battalion Chief	Chester Public Utility District	Fire	\$35,873	\$0
79.	Battalion Chief	Chester Public Utility District	Fire	\$35,565	\$0
80.	Battalion Chief	Chester Public Utility District	Fire	\$34,531	\$0
81.	Battalion Chief	Chester Public Utility District	Fire	\$34,473	\$0
82.	Battalion Chief	Chester Public Utility District	Fire	\$33,168	\$0
83.	Battalion Chief	Chester Public Utility District	Fire	\$33,136	\$0
84.	Admin Sec	Quincy Fire Protection District	Fire	\$32,344	\$0
85.	Battalion Chief	Chester Public Utility District	Administrative	\$32,334	\$12,228
86.	Chief	Beckwourth Fire Protection District	Fire	\$32,033	\$0
87.	Battalion Chief	Chester Public Utility District	Fire	\$31,884	\$0
88.	Firefighter Paramedic	Peninsula Fire Protection District	Peninsula Fire Protection District	\$31,880	\$4,735
89.	Operator	Chester Public Utility District	Water Sewer Utility	\$31,299	\$6,318
90.	Battalion Chief	Chester Public Utility District	Fire	\$30,107	\$0
91.	Administrative Manager	Plumas Eureka Community Services District	Administration	\$30,053	\$17,995
92.	Part-Time	Graeagle Fire Protection District	Fire Chief	\$29,885	\$0
93.	Battalion Chief	Chester Public Utility District	Fire	\$29,827	\$0
94.	Firefighter Emergency Medical Technician	Peninsula Fire Protection District	Peninsula Fire Protection District	\$29,566	\$0
95.	Battalion Chief	Chester Public Utility District	Fire	\$29,551	\$0
96.	Battalion Chief	Chester Public Utility District	Fire	\$28,529	\$0
97.	Meter Reader/Receptionist	Indian Valley Community Services District	Administration	\$28,527	\$8,000
98.	Firefighter	Beckwourth Fire Protection District	Fire	\$27,261	\$0

99.	Captain	Beckwourth Fire Protection District	Fire	\$26,497	\$0
100.	Battalion Chief	Chester Public Utility District	Fire	\$26,412	\$0